AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON 
AND USI INSURANCE SERVICES LLC FOR PROPERTY 
AND CASUALTY INSURANCE BROKERAGE SERVICES 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for 
the period of one (1) year at a price of Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars ($65,000.00), with 

the possibility of three (3) extensions of one (1) year each thereafter at the same annual 
pnce. 

Upon a motion of Council Member Johnson, seconded by Council 
Member Oliver, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. Motion

[...]

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON 
AND USI INSURANCE SERVICES LLC FOR THE LIFE 
AND HEAL TH INSURANCE BROKERAGE SERVICES 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for 
the period of one (1) year at an estimated price of One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($135,000.00), with the possibility of three (3) extensions of one (1) year each 
thereafter at the same annual price. 

Upon a motion of Council Member Johnson, seconded by Council 
Member Walsh, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. Motion